



**BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
DATE : 13th February'2024.**

Sr. No. 35 – TP 4019 of 2023

(ECHCBM02034162023)

Mr. Suyash Kalbhor, Advocate for the petitioner.

Called for direction.

Advocate for petitioner submits that consent affidavit from the legal heirs are awaited as well as Administration Bond. Hence, 4 weeks time may be granted.

List the matter on 27.3.2024.

ksa/rvr

**COMPANY REGISTRAR/
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**