



**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR**  
**COMPANY REGISTRAR /**  
**TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**  
**Date: 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

**CALLED FOR DIRECTION :**

2 TP/4019/2023 (E-filing)

Mr. Shailesh Dubey i/b. B. G. Saraf, Advocate for petitioner

**PC :** Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. In this matter, order for grant is already issued by this Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2026. Hence, **Office to issue Succession Certificate** as prayed after verifying whether any cross petition is filed or whether any Affidavit opposing grant is filed.

**08.05.2026**

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /**  
**TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**